
2026 University of Portland Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-7   Home: 8-2   Away: 1-3   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (117), Opp (123)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (2), Bean (1), Swygart (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Bruce (1),
Stewart (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Chun (3), Stewart (2), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Anderson 2, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (25-45), Chun
(7-12), Newmann (5-6), Stewart (4-5), Segel (3-5), Hoskinson (2-2), Osborne (2-5), Anderson (1-2), Keljo (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Miller, Nolan .327 17-15 55 10 18 2 0 2 14 26 .473 6 3 11 0 .415 1 0 1-1 65 4 2 .972
22 Bean, Brady .324 17-17 68 15 22 4 0 3 17 35 .515 7 2 15 2 .403 0 1 4-6 49 0 0 1.000
2 Nitowitz, Cody .319 17-14 47 14 15 3 1 0 8 20 .426 12 0 7 3 .450 1 0 5-5 18 0 0 1.000
32 Chun, Dakota .310 17-17 58 11 18 7 0 1 10 28 .483 9 3 10 1 .429 0 1 0-0 61 23 1 .988
24 Bruce, Gage .300 13-7 20 5 6 1 0 0 4 7 .350 6 1 4 1 .464 1 0 3-5 13 0 0 1.000
19 Katayama-Stall, Cole .245 17-15 53 11 13 3 1 3 13 27 .509 11 1 18 0 .379 1 0 3-4 14 46 5 .923
14 Salk, Jonas .224 17-17 58 11 13 2 1 3 15 26 .448 6 6 12 0 .338 4 1 0-2 31 41 2 .973
44 Swygart, Trey .179 17-16 56 9 10 2 0 1 5 15 .268 13 1 16 3 .343 0 0 1-1 41 2 1 .977
6 Avery, Brooks .429 7-2 7 4 3 1 0 0 0 4 .571 2 0 3 0 .556 0 0 2-2 3 1 2 .667
35 Stewart, Carter .294 8-6 17 2 5 0 0 0 3 5 .294 4 1 8 0 .455 0 2 0-0 49 2 1 .981
25 Cote, Leo .206 12-10 34 5 7 2 0 2 9 15 .441 2 0 13 0 .250 0 0 0-0 41 8 2 .961
45 Kauffman, Landon .200 7-1 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 1 2 1 .333 0 0 0-0 4 1 1 .833
13 Louis, Aaron .167 10-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 3 4 0 1.000
8 Landwehr, JT .158 10-5 19 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 .211 0 1 2 0 .200 0 2 0-0 5 18 0 1.000
9 Pfeifer, Isaac .091 8-6 22 4 2 0 0 0 3 2 .091 4 0 5 0 .231 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
17 Osborne, Troy .000 5-3 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 0 .222 0 0 0-0 24 4 0 1.000
Totals .258 17-17 532 106 137 28 3 15 101 216 .406 82 22 128 11 .374 8 7 19-26 437 168 21 .966
Opponents .246 17-17 549 71 135 22 3 10 60 193 .352 59 16 129 10 .334 4 10 13-24 427 136 11 .981

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Gaston, Carter 0.00 2-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 10.1 7 0 0 3 6 2 0 0 .194 0 1 0 0 1
18 Codron, Morgan 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
34 Young, Callum 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
11 Labonte, Will 1.44 1-0 5 4 0 0-0 0 25.0 21 4 4 13 19 2 0 1 .239 2 0 0 2 2
44 Swygart, Trey 2.93 2-0 5 1 0 0-0 1 15.1 13 8 5 4 13 0 0 4 .228 1 3 0 0 0
15 Hoskinson, Ky 3.00 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 3 4 2 3 6 1 1 0 .136 2 2 0 0 0
31 Via, Alex 3.37 0-2 7 0 0 0-0 2 10.2 7 5 4 4 13 1 0 0 .184 1 3 0 1 1
27 Segel, Kaden 3.66 0-1 6 2 0 0-0 1 19.2 21 10 8 3 16 7 1 0 .266 1 1 0 1 1
21 Anderson, Logan 4.22 1-1 6 4 0 0-0 0 21.1 18 12 10 9 17 2 0 1 .240 1 2 0 0 2
10 Keljo, Grady 4.50 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
13 Louis, Aaron 4.50 1-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 10 7 5 4 11 2 0 1 .263 2 2 0 0 2
16 Newmann, Trey 4.79 2-1 7 3 0 0-0 2 20.2 27 13 11 4 21 3 0 2 .303 2 1 0 0 1
33 Umlandt, Nolan 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
23 Dufort, Quin 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .667 0 0 0 0 0
8 Landwehr, JT 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
29 Starr, Kaden 40.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 3 3 4 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.46 10-7 59 17 0 0 6 145.2 135 71 56 59 129 22 3 10 .246 13 16 0 4 10
Opponents 6.51 7-10 64 17 0 0 5 142.1 137 106 103 82 128 28 3 15 .258 13 22 2 8 7



2026 University of Portland Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Bean, Brady 49 49 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Osborne, Troy 28 24 4 0 1.000 0 2 3 .400 0 0
8 Landwehr, JT 23 5 18 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Nitowitz, Cody 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Bruce, Gage 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Pfeifer, Isaac 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Louis, Aaron 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
11 Labonte, Will 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
31 Via, Alex 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Chun, Dakota 85 61 23 1 .988 0 7 5 .583 3 0
35 Stewart, Carter 52 49 2 1 .981 0 4 1 .800 2 0
44 Swygart, Trey 44 41 2 1 .977 4 0 2 — 0 0
14 Salk, Jonas 74 31 41 2 .973 9 0 0 — 0 0
5 Miller, Nolan 71 65 4 2 .972 4 0 0 — 0 0
25 Cote, Leo 51 41 8 2 .961 4 0 0 — 0 0
19 Katayama-Stall, Cole 65 14 46 5 .923 10 0 0 — 0 0
21 Anderson, Logan 8 2 5 1 .875 0 1 1 .500 0 0
16 Newmann, Trey 6 3 2 1 .833 0 5 1 .833 0 0
45 Kauffman, Landon 6 4 1 1 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Segel, Kaden 5 1 3 1 .800 0 3 2 .600 0 0
6 Avery, Brooks 6 3 1 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Gaston, Carter 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 1 — 0 0
10 Keljo, Grady 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
15 Hoskinson, Ky 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 Codron, Morgan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Dufort, Quin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Starr, Kaden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Umlandt, Nolan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Young, Callum 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 626 437 168 21 .966 32 25 20 .556 5 0
Opponents 574 427 136 11 .981 29 34 12 .739 5 0


